1.8 GHz
D O C S I S  4 . 0
R E A D Y
Outdoor RF passives
1.8 GHz SA STYLE
Taps, Splitters, DC Couplers & Power Inserter
The SA Outdoor Line Taps are high performance passives. The signal and power are
constantly present on IN and OUT ports while the Tap ports are used to feed the

14.0
14.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
4TP2-xx-SAL/SW
4TP4-xx-SAL/SW
4TP8-xx-SAL/SW
Outdoor 2-way tap xdB, large housing with main line switch, 1.8GHz, SA
Outdoor 4-way tap xdB, large housing with main line switch, 1.8GHz, SA
Outdoor 8-way tap xdB, large housing with main line switch, 1.8GHz, SA
Available values:
4TP2-8-11-14-17-20-23-26-29-32-35
4TP4-11-14-17-20-23-26-29-32-35
4TP8-14-17-20-23-26-29-32-35
4TP2-4T-SAL
4TP4-8T-SAL
4TP8-11T-SAL
Outdoor 2-way tap 4dB, large housing, 1.8GHz, SA
Outdoor 4-way tap 8dB, large housing, 1.8GHz, SA
Outdoor 8-way tap 11dB, large housing, 1.8GHz, SA
OUTDOOR RF PASSIVES / DC COUPLERS & SPLITTERS - SA STYLE
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS - DC COUPLERS (4DC-xx)
Frequency range (MHz) 4DC-8-SA 4DC-12-SA 4DC-16-SA
Insertion loss (dB, Max.) - In to Out - OUT port
5 - 10 (1)
10 - 15
15 - 65
65 - 300
300 - 550
550 - 750
750 - 860
860 - 1000
1000 - 1218
1218 - 1500
1500 - 1700
1700 - 1800
1.8
2.2
2.2
2.0
2.5
2.7
2.9
3.1
3.3
3.5
3.8
4.5
1.5
1.8
1.4
1.7
1.9
2.1
2.3
2.5
2.7
3.2
3.2
3.5
1.0
1.4
1.2
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.9
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.0
3.0
Insertion loss (dB, Max.) - In to Tap - TAP port
5 - 860